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List of Common Abbreviations in German Housing Advertisements 
(Abkürzungen Wohnungsanzeigen) 

Abbreviation (in housing ads) German English 

1/2/3 Zi.Whg 1/2/3-Zimmer-Wohnung 1/2/3-room apartment 

2 ZKB 2-Zimmer, Küche, Bad Two rooms, kitchen, bathroom 

2./3. Liftstock Zweiten oder 

Drittenstock mit Aufzug 

3rd /4th Floor with elevator 

2er/3er etc. WG 2er/3er 

Wohngemeinschaft 

2/3 etc people sharing an apartment and 

rent 

Ablöse, Abst. Ablöse, Abstand - Sie 

müssen einen Teil der 

Wohnungseinrichtung 

kostenpflichtig 

übernehmen 

You will need to pay for all or a part of the 

furnishings in the apartment. They then 

belong to you. 

Abstellk. Abstellkammer Storage room 

AB-Whg. Altbauwohnung Apartment in an old-fashioned building; 

usually built before 1945; high ceilings 

App. Appartement (Studio) Apartment 

Ausst./ Ausstattung Ausstattung Furnishings 

Bj. Baujahr Year of construction 

BK Betriebskosten Operating/Utility Costs 

Blk / Balk. Balkon Balcony 

BW/BaWa Badewanne Bathtub 

Bzb. Beziehbar Ready to move into 

CT Courtage Bond and equity brokerage fees 

D Diele Hall 

DB Duschbad Bathtub with shower 

DG Dachgeschoss Under the roof/ attic rooms 

DHH Doppelhaushälfte Duplex/Semi-detached house 

DT Dachterrasse Rooftop terrace 

DU Dusche Shower 

Durchgangszimmer Durchgangszimmer Walk-through room/connecting room 

Duschgelegenheit Duschgelegenheit Shower facility 

EB Erstbezug First tenancy 

EBK Einbauküche Fitted with a kitchen 

EFH Einfamilienhaus Single family house 
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Abbreviation (in housing ads) German English 

EG Erdgeschoss Ground floor 

E-Hzg Elektroheizung Electric heating 

ELW Einliegerwohung Granny flat 

Etg. Etage Floor 

ETW Eigentumswohnung Owner-occupied 

FW Fernwärme District heating 

Garconniere Garconniere Studio apartment with shower and cooking 

facility 

Gart. Garten Yard 

Gepflegt/gepflgt. Gepflegt Well-kept 

Getrennt begehbar Getrennt begehbar Rooms are separated 

Gge. Garage Garage 

Großzügig Großzügig Spacious 

G-WC Gäste-WC Separate toilet for guests 

HH Hochhaus High-rise building 

HK Heizkosten Heating costs 

Hs. Haus House 

Inkl.Heizung Inklusive Heizung Rent includes heating costs 

kalt Heizungskosten kommen 

noch dazu 

Heating costs not included 

Kaution/K/KT Kaution Deposit 

KDB Küche, Diele, Bad Kitchen, hall, bathroom 

Keine zusätzl. Prov. Keine zusätzliche 

Provision 

No additional commission 

KM Kaltmiete Rent excl. utilities costs such as heating, 

cable TV,cleaning of communal areas, 

waste removal etc. 

KN Kochnische (kleine 

Küchenzeile) 

Kitchennette 

Komf. Komfort Comfort 

Lg. Lage Location 

Maklerfrei Maklerfrei Not brokered by a realtor 

Mitbenutzung Mitbenutzung Facilities to be shared with others 
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Abbreviation (in housing ads) German English 

MM Monatsmiete Monthly rent 

Möb./Möbliert Möbliert Furnished 

mtl. Monatlich Monthly 

MVZ Mietvorauszahlung Rent payment in advance 

Nach Vereinbarung Nach Vereinbarung To be agreed upon 

Nachmieter gesucht Nachmieter gesucht Party being sought to take over lease 

NB Neubau Newly built (after 1945) 

NK / NBK Nebenkosten Additional costs such as heating, cable 

TV, cleaning of shared areas, waste 

removal etc. 

NKM Nettokaltmiete Net rent price excluding heat 

NMM Nettomonatsmiete (ohne 

Heizung, Gas, Wasser, 

Müll) 

Rent per month (without costs for heating, 

gas, water, garbage disposal) 

NR Nichtraucher Non-smoker 

Nutzfl. Nutzfläche Usable space 

OG/Mezzanin Obergeschoss (obere 

Etage) 

Top floor 

Prov./PV Provision (Geld, das Sie 

für die Vermittlung 

zahlen) 

Comission 

prov.-fr. provisionsfrei Comission-free 

RH Reihenhaus Terraced house 

Stellpl. Stellplatz Parking space 

Teilmöbliert Teilmöbliert Partially furnished 

Terr. Terrasse Terrace/large balcony 

TG Tiefgarage Underground parking 

TL Tageslicht With natural light 

Untermiete Untermiete Sublease 

VB Verhandlungsbasis Basis for negotation 

voll möbl. voll möbliert (Möbel 

sind schon in der 

Wohnung) 

Fully furnished 

Von privat/privat zu vermieten Von privat/privat zu 

vermieten 

Rented through the owner 
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Abbreviation (in housing ads) German English 

VR Vorratsraum Store room 

WB Wannenbad Bath 

WE Wohneinheit Unit of accomidation 

Wfl. Wohnfläche Floor area/living space 

WG Wohngemeinschaft Shared accommodation/communal 

residence 

WK/WoKü Wohnküche Open-plan kitchen 

Wm/WaMa Waschmaschine Washing machine 

ZH Zentralheizung Central heating 

Zi. Zimmer Room 

Zzgl. NK Zuzüglich Heizung u. 

Nebenkosten 

Additional (utilities: electricity/heating) 

costs 

 

 

 

 

 

 


